Ravikulguru Institute of Technology and Science (KITS)



(Managed by Vodithala Education Society)

Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi Permanently Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur

Post: K.K.Nagar, RAMTEK- 441 106

Dist. Nagpur, Maharashtra, India

: 07114-255309 (Q) Ph.

: 07114-255313 : 07114-255236

: info@kits.edu kits ngp@bsnl.in, website: www.kits.edu

Link: http://www.kits.edu/Documents/Others/IIQA_Self_Declaration.pdf

Fax

E-mail

Dt: 20th November, 2017

Self Declaration

This is to declare that Kavikulguru Institute of Technology and Science, Ramtek, Dist. Nagpur, Maharashtra State is affiliated to the Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur and recognized by the All India Council for Technical Education and Council of Architecture and the following Courses/Subjects are taught in the college.

Sl	Name of the Course(s) and Duration	Affiliation		Period of
No		Permanent	Temporary	Validity for the year(s) *
(I)	Four years course in B.E. Civil Engineering Electronics Engineering Mechanical Engineering Electronics and Communication Engineering Computer Technology	Permanent		<u></u>
(II)	Four years course in B.E. Information Technology Electrical Engineering	Temporary		2015-2019
(III)	Five years course in B. Architecture	Temporary		2017-2018
(IV)	Two Years M. Tech in Structural Engineering Heat Power Engineering Electronics Engineering Computer Science and Engineering	Temporary		2015-2019
(V)	Ph.D. Research Centre in Mechanical Engineering Civil Engineering	Temporary		2016-2021



Principal

Dr. B. Ram Rathan Lal Kavikulguru Institute of Technology and Science,

Bamtekal

Kavikulguru Institute of Tech. & Science Ramtek - 441 106, Nagpur (Distt.)Mah.

^{*} In case the affiliation date has expired the request for renewal is to be attached under self attestation. (NEW)

Kavikulguru Institute of Technology and Science (KITS)



(Managed by Vodithala Education Society)

Approved by AICTE, Accredited by NBA, New Delhi Permanently Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University, Nagpur

Post: K.K.Nagar, RAMTEK- 441 106

Dist. Nagpur, Maharashtra, India

: 07114-255309(O) Ph. : 07114-255313 Fax : 07114-255236 : info@kits.edu E-mail kits nap@bsnl.in.

website: www.kits.edu

Declaration (Universities / Colleges)

This is to declare that Kavikulguru Institute of Technology and Science, K. K. Nagar, Mouda Road, Ramtek Dist. Nagpur - 441 106 (Maharashtra) adheres to the provisions of Statutory Regulatory Authorities (SRA- like UGC, AICTE, Met, Bet and others) as applicable to the institution, and also undertake to adhere to changes, if any, from time to time.

Further this is to declare that:

- A. The institution has obtained necessary permission / recognition from SRA as under law and has applied for renewal as applicable.
- B. The information / responses provided in IIQA online are genuine and valid.

In case information provided is found to be contrary to the fact, it shall result in cancelation of NAAC grading, along with legal action. It will be the total responsibility of the Institution to substantiate claims made by the Institution in its application to the satisfaction of NAAC when ever called for. (NEW)



Date: 20th November, 2017

Principal

Dr. B. Ram Rathan Lal Kavikulguru Institute of Technology and Science,

> KavKulgum Ir Ramiek - 441 196, Nagpur (Dist.) Wah.

Institution is adhering to the affiliation process of the University (in case of colleges) Affiliation letter self-attested is enclosed (as per the NAAC format).